Jhargram Raj Couege (Girls' Wing)
P.O- Jhargram:: Dist- Jhargram:: Pin- 721507

## <u>Notice</u>

Notice No. IQAC/23/014

Date: 26.06.2023

An urgent meeting of the IQAC will be held on 27.06.2023 at 2pm at the Teachers' Common Room to discuss the following matters. All are requested to attend the meeting positively.

Agendas of Meeting:

- 1. To be fixed the upload dates of IIQA and SSR
- 2. Matter arising.

Johals Islam

IQAC Coordinator
Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)

Jhargram Raj College (Girls Wing)

Jhargram, 721507

Officer-in-Charge
Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)

Officer-in-Charge

Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)

(Govt. of West Bengal)

Jhararam-721507

Unites of mane recently

Conforming the last meeting minutes, today a meeting has started and

decided that a Feed Balle form

will be escaled to collect the

to our NAAC SOP. Dr. Sreyashi Ghosh

has been given the responsibility to organize this Sign of the members.